

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta**

**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu**

**(JO Code No. WB-1437)**

**Crl. Misc Case No. 86756 of 2015**

Order dated : 06-01-2023

Present : Ld. APP for the state

Today is fixed for bringing stay order and OCR from Ld. Appellate Court.

Convict no.1 namely Samit Nandy is represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C through Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for the convict no.2 namely Srawan Kr. Himatsingka files a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard both sides. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned for the interest of justice

Fix 29.03.2023 for awaiting order and OCR from Ld. Appellate Court.

**Municipal Magistrate,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kolkata**